

**BEFORE THE
FEDERAL MARITIME COMMISSION**

Docket No. 09-01

mitsui o.s.k. lines, ltd.,

COMPLAINANT,

v.

**GLOBAL LINK LOGISTICS, INC.; OLYMPUS PARTNERS, L.P.;
OLYMPUS GROWTH FUND III, L.P.; OLYMPUS EXECUTIVE FUND, L.P.; LOUIS J.
MISCHIANI; DAVID CARDENAS; KEITH HEFFERNAN;
CJR WORLD ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CHAD J. ROSENBERG,**

RESPONDENTS.

**RESPONDENT AND CROSS COMPLAINANT GLOBAL LINK LOGISTICS, INC.'S
OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ITS CLAIMS FOR CONTRIBUTION AGAINST THE
ROSENBERG AND OLYMPUS RESPONDENTS**

**David P. Street
Brendan Collins
GKG LAW, PC
1054 Thirty-First Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007
Telephone: 202/342-5200
Facsimile: 202/342-5219
Email: dstreet@gkglaw.com
bcollins@gkglaw.com**

**Attorneys for Respondent
GLOBAL LINK LOGISTICS, INC.**

Dated: March 1, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
FINDINGS OF FACT	4
Procedural History	4
The Commission Previously Determined that the Rosenberg and Olympus Respondents Could Be Held Liable for Shipping Act Violations of Which They Had Knowledge and in Which They Participated	4
Commission Decision Holding that Contribution Claims Can Be Asserted Under the Shipping Act	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. Congress Delegated Broad Authority to the Commission to Award Reparations for Violations of the Shipping Act	6
A. The Commission’s Decision Recognizes the Broad Delegation of Authority to the Commission Under the Shipping Act and the Right to Assert a Claim for Contribution Under the Appropriate Circumstances	9
B. The Commission is Entitled to Impose Liability Against Individuals and Entities that Violate the Shipping Act	10
II. The Rosenberg and Olympus Respondents Are Liable for the Violations Alleged by MOL	11
A. Rosenberg Respondents	11
B. Olympus Respondents	12
C. The Rosenberg and Olympus Respondents Committed the Shipping Act Violations Alleged	14
1. The Rosenberg and Olympus Respondents Are Collaterally Estopped from Asserting That They Played No Role in the Shipping Act Violations Alleged	15
2. The Panel Found That the Rosenberg and Olympus Respondents Were Aware of and Participated in Split Routing	16

III. No Liability Should Be Imposed Upon Global Link.....18

CONCLUSION19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Agreement 9597, 12 F.M.C. 83, 101-102 (FMC 1968)10

Ariel Maritime Group, Inc., 24 S.R.R. 517, 530 (FMC 1987)10, 14

Brokerage on Ocean Freight, 5 F.M.B. 435, 440 (FMC 1958)10

California v. United States, 320 U.S. 577, 584 (1944).....8

Chevron, U.S.A. Inc. v. Natural Res. Def. Council, Inc., 467 U.S. 837, 842-844 (1984)6

Disposition of Container Marine Lines, 11 F.M.C. 476, 489 (1968).....8

Greenblatt v. Drexel Burnham Lambert, Inc., 763 F.2d 1352, 1360 (11th Cir. 1985).....16

INS v. Cardoza-Fonseca, 480 U.S. 421, 431 n.12. (1987)6

International Ass'n of NVOCCs v. Atlantic Container Line, 25 S.R.R. 167, 175 (ALJ 1989) ...7, 9

International Ass'n of NVOCCs v. Atlantic Container Line, 25 S.R.R. 734, 742 (FMC 1990).....7

Isthmian S.S. Co. v. United States, 53 F.2d 251, 253 (S.D.N.Y. 1931).....9

Kroeger v. United States Postal Service, 865 F.2d 235, 238 (Fed. Cir. 1988).....15, 16

Montana v. United States, 440 U.S. 147, 153 (1979).....15

Nepera Chemical, Inc. v. FMC, 662 F.2d 18 (D.C. Cir. 1981).8

Oakland Motor Car Co. v. Great Lakes Transit Corp., 1 U.S.S.B. 308, 311-12 (1934)8

Parkland Hosiery Co. v. Shore, 439 U.S. 322, 326 n.5 (1979)15

Plaquemines Port Harbor and Terminal District v. FMC, 838 F.2d 536, 542-43 (D.C. Cir. 1968)
.....8

Tariff Filing Practices of Containerships, Inc., 9 F.M.C. 56, 69 (1965).....8

United States v. Hohri, 482 U.S. 64, 69 (1987).....6

United States v. James, 478 U.S. 597, 604 (1986)6

Volkswagenwerk Aktiengesellschaft v. FMC, 390 U.S. 261, 273-75 (1968).....8

Statutes

46 U.S.C. § 40101.....8
46 U.S.C. § 41101(a).....4
46 U.S.C. § 41102.....6
46 U.S.C. § 41102(c).....4, 5
46 U.S.C. § 41301.....12
46 U.S.C. § 41301(a).....6
46 U.S.C. § 41301-4130620
46 U.S.C. § 41305(b).....5, 6

Other Materials

Norman J. Singer, *Statute and Statutory Construction*, Section 60:1 (6th Ed. 2001).3, 8

**BEFORE THE
FEDERAL MARITIME COMMISSION**

Docket No. 09-01
